

**NDPS – 33/24**

J.O. Code : WB01302

**Order No. 02 dt. 05.6.24**

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Accused person namely Suru Bala Barman is produced from P.C. today along with medical check-up documents and remand forwarding report. No further P.C. prayer is found received today. The accused person is now remanded to J.C. till the next date fixed in this case. Issue intermediate custody warrant at once.

Superintendent Cooch Behar Correctional Home is directed to provide adequate medical facilities to the UTP as she is reported to be unwell by her Id Advocate.

**Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent Cooch Behar Correctional Home for compliance. BC II to comply.**

To 19.6.24 for production and I.O.'s report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS)