

**NDPS Case No. 33/2024**

**J.O Code: WB00654**

Present: Sri Mukul Kundu,  
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Order No. 28  
Dt. 09.09.2024

Today is fixed for production and IO's report.

No IO's report is received.

Accused person namely Suru Bala Barman in custody is produced today from J.C today.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

No bail petition is filed from the Ld. Lawyer on behalf of accused namely Suru Bala Barman.

To 23.09.2024 for production and IO's report.

Call for C.D at once.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
**Cooch Behar.**

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
**Cooch Behar.**