

NDPS Case No. 33 of 2024

Present : Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 36
dated 01.02.2025

Record is put up today.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the above custody accused Suru Bala Barman praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

Record is now taken for hearing of the bail petition.

At the time of hearing Ld PP in charge submits that the CD is not available and prays for time for hearing. Accordingly, let a date be fixed for hearing of bail petition filed today.

Let a CD be called for.

To 06.02.2025 for hearing of the bail petition and todate (20.02.2025) for production and ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).