

NDPS Case No. 33/2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 38

Dt. 20.02.2025

Today is fixed for production and E/R of WA of accused Ukil Ch. Barman.

Accused Surubala Barman is produced from J/C through VC and remanded to J/C till
04.03.25

Ld. Special PP for NCB and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

A non-execution report of WA issued against the accused Ukil Ch. Barman is received from
Sitai P.S along with a prayer for further time for execution of the same.

Seen the report.

Reason of non-execution of WA is clearly described in the petition. Let the same be kept
with the record.

I/C, Sitai P.S is directed to take necessary steps to execute the WA issued against accused
Ukul Ch. Barman by the next date positively.

No bail petition is filed today.

Fix 04.03.25 for production and E/R of WA of accused Ukil Ch. Barman.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.