

NDPS Case No. 33 of 2024

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,  
Ld. Judge Special Court(EC) Act-cum-  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.  
J.O Code: WB00825  
In-Charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 40  
Dt. 21.04.2025

Today is fixed for production and E.R of WPA in respect of accused Ukil Ch. Barman.  
Accused Surubala Barman is produced from J/C through V.C and remanded to further J/C till  
15.05.2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Perused the attachment report dt. 21.04.2025 issued against accused Ukil Chandra Barman issued along  
with Nil Seizure List .

Heard both side.

Seen the record and report.

It appears from the attachment report of accused Ukil Chandra Barman submitted by ASI Pronab Kumar  
Roy of Sitai P.S that on local inquiry there is no movable and immovable property in the name of accused Ukil  
Chandra Barman. Therefore I find that there is no immediate chance of apprehension of accused Ukil Chandra  
Barman. Let the case against accused Ukil Chandra Barman be filed for the present.

Now the accused Surubala Barman who is in custody will face the trial.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

To 15.05.2025 for production and copy supply.

Accused Surubala Barman must be produced physically on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar. I/C

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar. I/C